26  Softstarters | 1SFC132005C0201, rev.C
PSE – The efficient range
Description
The PSE softstarter range is the world’s first compact softstar-
ters with Torque Control. This makes the PSE range an excel-
lent choice for pumping application where water hammering
normally is a big problem. With its compact design and ad-
vanced functionality, the PSE is also a very efficient solution

kW
400 V
Pe
kW
500 V
Pe
kW
IEC
Max rated
operational
curent Ie
A Type Order code
Weight
kg
1 piece
4 7.5 11 18 PSE18-600-70 1SFA897 101 R7000 2.4
5.5 11 15 25 PSE25-600-70 1SFA897 102 R7000 2.4
7.5 15 18.5 30 PSE30-600-70 1SFA897 103 R7000 2.4
9 18.5 22 37 PSE37-600-70 1SFA897 104 R7000 2.4
11 22 30 45 PSE45-600-70 1SFA897 105 R7000 2.4
15 30 37 60 PSE60-600-70 1SFA897 106 R7000 2.4
18.5 37 45 72 PSE72-600-70 1SFA897 107 R7000 2.5
22 45 55 85 PSE85-600-70 1SFA897 108 R7000 2.5
30 55 75 106 PSE105-600-70 1SFA897 109 R7000 2.5
40 75 90 143 PSE142-600-70 1SFA897 110 R7000 4.2
45 90 110 171 PSE170-600-70 1SFA897 111 R7000 4.2
59 110 132 210 PSE210-600-70 1SFA897 112 R7000 12.4
75 132 160 250 PSE250-600-70 1SFA897 113 R7000 13.9
90 160 200 300 PSE300-600-70 1SFA897 114 R7000 13.9
110 200 250 370 PSE370-600-70 1SFA897 115 R7000 13.9
PSE210 ... PSE370
1S
F
C

operational
curent Ie
A Type Order code
Weight
kg
1 piece
3 5.5 7.5 12 PSE18-600-70 1SFA897 101 R7000 2.4
4 7.5 11 18 PSE25-600-70 1SFA897 102 R7000 2.4
5.5 11 15 25 PSE30-600-70 1SFA897 103 R7000 2.4
7.5 15 18.5 30 PSE37-600-70 1SFA897 104 R7000 2.4
9 18.5 22 37 PSE45-600-70 1SFA897 105 R7000 2.4
11 22 30 45 PSE60-600-70 1SFA897 106 R7000 2.4
15 30 37 60 PSE72-600-70 1SFA897 107 R7000 2.5
18.5 37 45 72 PSE85-600-70 1SFA897 108 R7000 2.5
22 45 55 85 PSE105-600-70 1SFA897 109 R7000 2.5
30 55 75 106 PSE142-600-70 1SFA897 110 R7000 4.2
40 75 90 143 PSE170-600-70 1SFA897 111 R7000 4.2
45 90 110 171 PSE210-600-70 1SFA897 112 R7000 12.4
59 110 132 210 PSE250-600-70 1SFA897 113 R7000 13.9
75 132 160 250 PSE300-600-70 1SFA897 114 R7000 13.9
90 160 200 300 PSE370-600-70 1SFA897 115 R7000 13.9

PSE142 …170 25-150 31 – 1SDA 023 357 R0001 3 0.100
PSE210 … 370 120-240 43 – 1SDA 023 370 R0001 3 0.100
Terminal enlargements
For
softstarter type
Dimensions
hole ø
mm2
bar
mm Type Order code
Packing
piece
Weight
kg
1 piece
PSE18...105 10.5 17.5 x 5 LW110 1SFN 074 307 R1000 1 0.100
PSE142...170 10.5 20 x 5 LW185 1SFN 074 707 R1000 1 0.450
PSE210...370 13 40 x 6 LW300 1SFN 075 107 R1000 1 1.230
Terminal nut washer
For

Max fuse raiting - main circuit 1)
Power
requirements
supply circuit
Bussman Fuses, DIN43 620
Type Type A W A Type Size VA/VA pull in
PSE
PSE18 Integrated 5.4-18 0.2 40 170M1563 000 16
PSE25 Integrated 7.5-25 0.4 50 170M1564 000 16
PSE30 Integrated 9-30 0.5 80 170M1566 000 16
PSE37 Integrated 11.1-37 0.8 100 170M1567 000 16
PSE45 Integrated 13.5-45 1.2 125 170M1568 000 16
PSE60 Integrated 18-60 2.2 160 170M1569 000 16
PSE72 Integrated 21.6-72 3.1 250 170M1571 000 16
PSE85 Integrated 25.5-85 4.3 315 170M1572 000 16
PSE105 Integrated 31.8-106 6.6 400 170M3819 1* 16
PSE142 Integrated 42.9-143 12.1 450 170M5809 2 16
PSE170 Integrated 51.3-171 17.6 500 170M5810 2 16
PSE210 Integrated 63-210 8.8 630 170M5812 2 23/350
PSE250 Integrated 75-250 12.5 700 170M5813 2 23/350

Max Ue Ue Ue Ue
FLA 200V / 208V 220V / 240V 440V / 480V 550V / 600V
Type A hp hp hp hp
PSE18 18 5 5 10 15
PSE25 25 7.5 7.5 15 20
PSE30 28 7.5 10 20 25
PSE37 34 10 10 25 30
PSE45 42 10 15 30 40
PSE60 60 20 20 40 50
PSE72 68 20 25 50 60
PSE85 80 25 30 60 75
PSE105 104 30 40 75 100
PSE142 130 40 50 100 125
PSE170 169 60 60 125 150
PSE210 192 60 75 150 200
PSE250 248 75 100 200 250
PSE300 302 100 100 250 300
PSE370 361 125 150 300 350